

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**CONT. PETITION NO. 619 OF 2022
IN WP/3723/2018**

Anilkumar Kisanlal Nawandar
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra
Through Its Principal Secretary And Others

- ...
- Mr. Shinde Baliram B., Advocate for the Petitioner
 - Mrs. U. S. Bhosale, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3
 - Mr. Aakash Gade, Advocate for Respondent No. 4
- ...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : SEPTEMBER 29, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 13.10.2025.
2. Learned advocate Mr. Gade waives service of notice for respondent no. 4. Learned AGP waives service of notice for respondent nos. 1 to 3.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.] [NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]