

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**954 CONT. PETITION NO. 619 OF 2022
IN WP/3723/2018**

ANILKUMAR KISANLAL NAWANDAR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. P.S. Patil

Advocate for Respondent No.4 : Mr. A.D. Gade

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : JANUARY 13, 2026

ORDER:-

1. The learned counsel for respondent No.4 submits that he is informed about the compliance of the order. However, he seeks time to place it on record.
2. Stand over to 27.01.2026.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**

YSK/