



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**980 CONT. PETITION NO. 619 OF 2022
IN WP/3723/2018**

Anilkumar Kisanlal Nawandar

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Principal Secretary And Others

...

Mr. Baliram B. Shinde, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. P. S. Patil, AGP for Respondents/State

Mr. Akash D. Gade, Advocate for Respondent No.4

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 27TH MARCH 2026

PER COURT :-

1. None for the petitioner.
2. At the request of learned Counsel for Respondent No.4, stand over to 17.04.2026 for filing reply.

[ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.]

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.]