

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONT. PETITION NO. 619 OF 2022  
IN WP/3723/2018

ANILKUMAR KISANLAL NAWANDAR  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL  
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Shinde Baliram B.  
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. P.S. Patil  
Advocate for Respondent No.4: Mr. S.P. Wagh h/f Mr. Gade Akash D.

...

**CORAM** : **SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE &  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

**DATE** : **04.05.2026**

**PER COURT:**

Learned counsel for the petitioner placed on record copy of affidavit-in-rejoinder. He undertakes to supply those copies to contesting respondents. Stand over to 19.06.2026.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)**